This is a summary document. A
complete document is available
under NDA. For more information,
please contact your local Microchip
sales office.
 Summary Data Sheet
© 2021-2024 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries

Product Identifier VAO Generic Automotive Product
Examples:
Customer Ordering Code
I/O
Interfaces
Internal I2C
Pull-Up Package Delivery Personalization
TA100T-Y240C2X01-00T-VAO I2C No SOIC-8 Tape and Reel Standard Configuration
TA100T-Y240C2X01-00B-VAO I2C No SOIC-8 Bulk Standard Configuration
TA100-Y240C2X01-00T-VAO SPI — SOIC-8 Tape and Reel Standard Configuration
TA100-Y240C2X01-PDT-VAO SPI — SOIC-8 Tape and Reel SPI Pull-ups Disabled
TA100-Y240C2X01-00B-VAO SPI — SOIC-8 Bulk Standard Configuration
TA100-Y240C2X01-PDB-VAO SPI — SOIC-8 Bulk SPI Pull-ups Disabled
TA100-Y240UFB01-00T-VAO I2C, SPI No VQFN-24 Tape and Reel Standard Configuration
TA100-Y240UFB01-00B-VAO I2C, SPI No VQFN-24 Bulk Standard Configuration
Notes:
1. Tape and Reel identifier only appears in the catalog part number description. This identifier is
used for ordering purposes and is not printed on the device package. Check with your Microchip
Sales Office for package availability with the Tape and Reel option.